1   Long-term Debt 56.00% $42,447,685 7.62% $3,234,514
2   Short-term Debt 4.00% $3,031,977 1.33% $40,325
3 Total Debt 60.00% $45,479,662 7.20% $3,274,839

Equity
4   Common Equity 40.00% $30,319,775 8.01% $2,428,614
5   Preferred Shares 0.00% $ - 0.00% $ -
6 Total Equity 40.00% $30,319,775 8.01% $2,428,614

7 Total 100% $75,799,437 7.52% $5,703,453

(%) ($) (%)
Debt

8   Long-term Debt 56.00% $43,222,727 6.71% $2,901,775
9   Short-term Debt 4.00% $3,087,338 2.07% $63,908

10 Total Debt 60.00% $46,310,064 6.40% $2,965,683

Equity
11   Common Equity 40.0% $30,873,376 9.85% $3,041,028
12   Preferred Shares 0.0% $ - 0.00% $ -
13 Total Equity 40.0% $30,873,376 9.85% $3,041,028

14 Total 100% $77,183,440 7.78% $6,006,711

(1)

REVENUE REQUIREMENT WORK FORM

File Number:   EB-2009-0274
Rate Year:   2010

Name of LDC:   Whitby Hydro Electric Corporation

4.0% unless an Applicant has proposed or been approved for another amount.
Reflects updates as of November 8, 2010 (per Board Staff IRR #35 adjusted for EP#65)
See note on Sheet A. Data Input Sheet for a summary.

Capitalization/Cost of Capital

Capitalization Ratio

Notes

Per Board Decision

Application

Whitby Hydro Electric Corp
EB-2009-0274

Board Staff Supplementary Interrogatories

1   Revenue Deficiency from Below $2,008,932 $2,564,095
2   Distribution Revenue $17,847,514 $17,847,514 $17,847,514 $17,847,517
3   Other Operating Revenue Offsets - net $890,743 $890,743 $890,743 $890,743
4 Total Revenue $18,738,257 $20,747,189 $18,738,257 $21,302,355

5 Operating Expenses $13,894,412 $13,894,412 $13,886,167 $13,886,167
6 Deemed Interest Expense $3,274,839 $3,274,839 $2,965,683 $2,965,683

Total Cost and Expenses $17,169,251 $17,169,251 $16,851,850 $16,851,850

7 Utility Income Before Income Taxes $1,569,006 $3,577,938 $1,886,407 $4,450,505

8
Tax Adjustments to Accounting
Income per 2009 PILs $129,559 $129,559 $96,189 $96,189

9 Taxable Income $1,698,565 $3,707,497 $1,982,596 $4,546,694

10   Income Tax Rate 31.00% 31.00% 31.00% 31.00%
11   Income Tax on Taxable Income $526,555 $1,149,324 $614,605 $1,409,475
12   Income Tax Credits $ - $ - $ - $
13 Utility Net Income $1,042,451 $2,428,614 $1,271,802 $3,041,028

14 Utilit

-

y Rate Base $75,799,437 $75,799,437 $77,183,440 $77,183,440

Deemed Equity Portion of Rate Base $30,319,775 $30,319,775 $30,873,376 $30,873,376

15 Income/Equity Rate Base (%) 3.44% 8.01% 4.12% 9.85%
16 Target Return - Equity on Rate Base 8.01% 8.01% 9.85% 9.85%

Sufficiency/Deficiency in Return on Equity -4.57% 0.00% -5.73% 0.00%

17 Indicated Rate of Return 5.70% 7.52% 5.49% 7.78%
18 Requested Rate of Return on Rate Base 7.52% 7.52% 7.78% 7.78%
19 Sufficiency/Deficiency in Rate of Return -1.83% 0.00% -2.29% 0.00%

20 Target Return on Equity $2,428,614 $2,428,614 $3,041,028 $3,041,028
21 Revenue Sufficiency/Deficiency $1,386,163 ($0) $1,769,225 $0
22 Gross Revenue Sufficiency/Deficiency $2,008,932 (1) $2,564,095 (1)

(1)

REVENUE REQUIREMENT WORK FORM
Name of LDC:   Whitby Hydro Electric Corporation
File Number:   EB-2009-0274
Rate Year:   2010

Revenue Sufficiency/Deficiency divided by (1 - Tax Rate)
Reflects updates as of November 8, 2010 (per Board Staff IRR #35 adjusted for EP#65)
See note on Sheet A. Data Input Sheet for a summary.

Notes:

Particulars
Line
No.

Per Application

Revenue Sufficiency/Deficiency

At Proposed
Rates

At Proposed
Rates

At Current
Approved Rates

Per Board Decision

At Current
Approved Rates

Whitby Hydro Electric Corp
EB-2009-0274

Board Staff Supplementary Interrogatories

Line
No.

Particulars Application

1 OM&A Expenses $8,919,421
2 Amortization/Depreciation $4,929,391